
Sacred Heart (9-17) -vs- Manhattan (6-18)
3/22/2026 at Riverdale, NY (Gaelic Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Karissa Spring (1-4)
Loss: Sam Kowalski (7-7)
Save: Natalye DeBus (1)
HBP: Natalye DeBus
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Brandon Hibbler First: Danny Rodriguez Third Base: Frank Guglielmo 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 1:44   Attendance: 53   Weather: 46 degrees, Cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Sacred Heart 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 7 1
Manhattan 0 4 0 0 0 0 X 4 9 0

Sacred Heart 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Elle Leckrone 1b 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
Cierra Bender 2b 4 1 2 1 0 0 1
Sam Kowalski p 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
    Teagan Dwyer pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Charlene Davis c 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Katherine Burras dp 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Kira Palmer pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alexa Barbera rf 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
Nicole Henke ss 3 0 0 0 1 0 5
Kathryn Hotle 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
Jess Brown lf 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
Olivia Bibbo cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 3 7 3 5 0 10

2B: Cierra Bender (1); Sam Kowalski (1)
SH: Alexa Barbera (1); Jess Brown (1)
SB: Jess Brown (1)
HBP: Katherine Burras (1)
E: Nicole Henke (1)
DP: 1

Manhattan 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brianna Estevez cf 3 1 1 3 0 0 0
Samantha Kelly ss 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Natalye DeBus 3b/p 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Lainey Brown 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Kaitlyn Moody c 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Kendall Penny dp 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Victoria Diaz 1b 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Karissa Spring p 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Jamie Falotico 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Isabella Coulman lf 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kalyn Markel rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 4 9 4 0 4 4

2B: Brianna Estevez (1); Samantha Kelly (1)
SB: Kendall Penny (1)
CS: Isabella Coulman (1)

Sacred Heart IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sam Kowalski (L, 7-7) 6.0 9 4 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 26 26 7 5 106
Totals 9 4 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 26 26 7 5 106

Manhattan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Karissa Spring (W, 1-4) 5.0 5 2 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 18 25 12 3 98
Natalye DeBus (S, 1) 2.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 8 9 3 3 19
Totals 7 3 3 5 0 0 0 1 0 26 34 15 6 117



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Sacred Heart - Top of 1st SHU MAN
Elle Leckrone flied out to cf (3-2 KBFBB). 0 0
Cierra Bender popped up to 2b (2-2 BBFK). 0 0
Sam Kowalski flied out to cf (0-2 FF). 0 0

Manhattan - Bottom of 1st SHU MAN
Brianna Estevez grounded out to 3b, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Samantha Kelly grounded out to p (3-2 BSBKB). 0 0
Natalye DeBus singled to left field (1-2 SSB). 0 0
Lainey Brown popped up to 1b (1-2 KSB). 0 0

Sacred Heart - Top of 2nd SHU MAN
Charlene Davis singled to center field (0-1 F). 0 0
Katherine Burras flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Alexa Barbera grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Charlene Davis advanced to second. 0 0
Nicole Henke popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 0

Manhattan - Bottom of 2nd SHU MAN
Kaitlyn Moody singled to center field (0-1 F). 0 0
Kendall Penny struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 0 0
Victoria Diaz singled up the middle (1-0 B); Kaitlyn Moody advanced to second. 0 0
Karissa Spring singled to third base (3-2 FFBFBFB); Victoria Diaz advanced to second; Kaitlyn Moody
advanced to third. 0 0
Isabella Coulman reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 FFBFFB); Karissa Spring advanced to second; Victoria
Diaz advanced to third; Kaitlyn Moody out at home p to c. 0 0
Brianna Estevez doubled to left center, 3 RBI (0-0); Isabella Coulman scored; Karissa Spring scored;
Victoria Diaz scored. 0 3
Samantha Kelly doubled to left center, RBI (0-1 K); Brianna Estevez scored. 0 4
Natalye DeBus struck out swinging (1-2 BKSFS). 0 4

Sacred Heart - Top of 3rd SHU MAN
Kathryn Hotle walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 4
Jess Brown grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (2-0 BB); Kathryn Hotle advanced to second. 0 4
Elle Leckrone fouled out to rf (3-2 KBBFB). 0 4
Cierra Bender popped up to 1b (0-0). 0 4

Manhattan - Bottom of 3rd SHU MAN
Lainey Brown struck out swinging (1-2 FFFFBS). 0 4
Kaitlyn Moody singled to right center (2-1 BKB). 0 4
Kendall Penny flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 4
Victoria Diaz fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 0 4

Sacred Heart - Top of 4th SHU MAN
Sam Kowalski flied out to cf (3-2 SFBBB). 0 4
Charlene Davis flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 0 4
Katherine Burras singled through the left side (1-2 KSB). 0 4
Olivia Bibbo to dp for Katherine Burras. 0 4
Katherine Burras to cf for Olivia Bibbo. 0 4
Alexa Barbera singled through the left side (1-1 KB); Katherine Burras advanced to second. 0 4
Nicole Henke walked (3-2 KBFFBBFFB); Alexa Barbera advanced to second; Katherine Burras advanced to
third. 0 4
Kathryn Hotle flied out to lf (0-0). 0 4



Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Manhattan - Bottom of 4th SHU MAN
Olivia Bibbo to cf for Katherine Burras. 0 4
Karissa Spring struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS). 0 4
Isabella Coulman reached first on a throwing error by ss (3-2 FFBBFFB). 0 4
Isabella Coulman out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 4
Brianna Estevez lined out to 3b (3-2 KBSBB). 0 4

Sacred Heart - Top of 5th SHU MAN
Katherine Burras to dp for Olivia Bibbo. 0 4
Jess Brown walked (3-2 FBFBBFB). 0 4
Elle Leckrone reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Jess Brown out at second ss to 2b. 0 4
Cierra Bender singled to right field (0-0); Elle Leckrone advanced to second. 0 4
Sam Kowalski doubled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Cierra Bender advanced to third; Elle Leckrone scored. 1 4
Teagan Dwyer pinch ran for Sam Kowalski. 1 4
Charlene Davis flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 1 4
Olivia Bibbo walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 1 4
Alexa Barbera walked, RBI (3-1 BBFBB); Olivia Bibbo advanced to second; Teagan Dwyer advanced to third;
Cierra Bender scored. 2 4
Nicole Henke flied out to lf (1-0 B). 2 4

Manhattan - Bottom of 5th SHU MAN
Sam Kowalski to p for Teagan Dwyer. 2 4
Samantha Kelly singled to first base, bunt (1-0 B). 2 4
Natalye DeBus grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (2-2 BFBKFF); Samantha Kelly out on the play. 2 4
Lainey Brown grounded out to ss (1-2 KBF). 2 4

Sacred Heart - Top of 6th SHU MAN
Natalye DeBus to p. 2 4
Jamie Falotico to 3b for Karissa Spring. 2 4
Kathryn Hotle grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 2 4
Jess Brown singled through the left side (2-1 BKB). 2 4
Elle Leckrone flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 2 4
Jess Brown stole second. 2 4
Cierra Bender doubled to left center, RBI (1-2 BSSF); Jess Brown scored. 3 4
Sam Kowalski lined out to rf (1-0 B). 3 4

Manhattan - Bottom of 6th SHU MAN
Kaitlyn Moody popped up to ss (1-1 FB). 3 4
Kendall Penny singled to second base (0-0). 3 4
Victoria Diaz popped up to ss (1-2 FBF). 3 4
Kendall Penny stole second. 3 4
Jamie Falotico fouled out to 1b (2-2 KBBF). 3 4

Sacred Heart - Top of 7th SHU MAN
Charlene Davis grounded out to 2b (1-1 BS). 3 4
Olivia Bibbo hit by pitch (3-1 FBBBH). 3 4
Kira Palmer pinch ran for Katherine Burras. 3 4
Alexa Barbera reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Olivia Bibbo out at second 3b to 2b. 3 4
Nicole Henke flied out to cf (0-1 K). 3 4

Manhattan - Bottom of 7th SHU MAN



 


